COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

A ET Beie Vs /e Me Z{-’r:ﬂf
NO. SO 3 __ED NO.  /77G/~i2~ D
DATL/TIME OF SALE:_ Sep?, /1 5#0
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 2595
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s §0,48

TRANSFER TAX 2% OI' TAIR MK'T $

MISC. COSTS $

oy R
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 75 1M,

PURCTIASER(S):

ADDRESS: __
NAMES(S) ON DELD: ) /7 e / |

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURIE(S):

v
TOTAL DUE: s 2574,49
LESS DEPOSIT: §_J 55390
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s /27 d, 4




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eart D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 1
M & T BANK Vs, CAROLINE A MCLEOD
CAROLINE MCLECD
L -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, September 11, 20
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . .
' w f t No. : 2012CV1761
123 S. BROAD STREET rit of Execution No
SUITE 2080 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
FPHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
Location of the real estate: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $78.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.364.82
Prothonatary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Salicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $300.00
Service Mileage $8.00
Distribution Foarm $2500
Copies $10.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $210.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,393.32
Municipal Costs
Sewer $75.62
Total Municipal Costs $75.62
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,523.94

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvanka_, 1?8_15, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




SUTFE 210
195 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCITRLEE, NY 10860
[914)-636-8500
FAX (914) 636-890]

SUTTE. 303
216 HADDION AVENUE
WESTMONT, Nf 0BL0E
(836) $58- T84
FAT, (RE6) R58- T30

S1UTTE 139
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER I
OMNE RIGHTER PARFWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19803
(302) 409-3520
FAX 855-425-1980

Timothy T. Chamberlain

T.AW OFFICES

Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. -

SUITE 1480
123 SOUTH BROALY STREET
PHILADFELPHIA, PA 19108
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215)790-1274

Qctober 14, 2013

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: M&T BANK vs. Caroline A. M¢Leod

Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2012-cv-1761

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Date of Sheriff’s Sale; September 11, 2013

312 MARSHALL AYENUE
LAUREL, MLy 20707
{301y 43H-334|
FAX (301} 490-1563
Also servicing Lthe Thstrict of Colembia

SUTTT. 202
4021 UNTVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22030
T03-273.3508
FAX (355) 423.1944

EULTE 8§20¢
| HUNTINGTON QUADRAMNGLE,
MELVILLE, NY L1747
{631y 8124084
FAX {333) 345-2584

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $1,224.42 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, an Assignment of Bid, as well as two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp, 5080
Plano Parkway, Carrollton, TX 75010 in the deed poll.

[f you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

/ddp
Enclosures

Vct'y truly yours,

-—\

Iﬁ-..“_,}(,u._-— e

R -

Daniel DellaPenna
Legal Assistant

Thix is a communication from « debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt to coflect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



REV-183 EX (04-10) |

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sce reverse for mstructions.

pennsylvania

DEFPARTMENT OF REVENLE

Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO Box 280603
Harrishurg, PA 17128-0803

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Comp_lete_each sectipn and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additicnal sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be dlrected to the following person:

Name

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Telephane Number

215-780-1010

Mailing Address | City T State  Zip Code
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 Philadelphia | PA 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA ) ~ C. Date of Acceptance of Docume nt

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Federal Home Loan Morigage Corp

Sheriff of Columbia

Matlmg Address _'I'"uié'iling Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street
City  State Z1p Code
Bloomsburg i PA i 17815

City
Carrollton

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address
_ 2274 Old Berwick Road

County
Columbia

_Scott Township

" School Oistrict o
Central Columbia School District

1. Actua1 Cash Consideration

2. Other consideration

$1,224 42 + Q.00
-ﬁéunty Assessed Value | ) 5, Common Level Ratio Factor T T
$26 089.00 X 3.53

F. EXEMPTION DATA

""1a. Amount of Exemptmn Claimed
100

1. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estale
_ 100%

Check Appropnate 2 Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

5000 Plano Parkway i

' City, Tail'mship, Boroﬁéh

" Tax Parcel Number

6. Fair Market Value
=$92,615.95

Zip Code
75010

31-3C1-038-00.000

(3. Total Consideration
= 51,224 .42

e Pé'rcemage"bf Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100% L

{Mame of Decadent)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

{Estate File Number}

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.

ooo oo oo o

Y,

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
. Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of article.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgage to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of morigage and notefassignment.)

o

Mortgage Corp a government entity, and, thus tax exempt.

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was sold at Sheriff sale on September 11, 2013 to Federal Home Loan

Under penalties of law, | declare thatl have examined this statement, inc!uding accompanying information, and to

pondent ]

Slgnature of C esponsnble Paﬂy

Date )

J\_,j.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

~ l)_.
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SHERITFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
~~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DELF. § Fa 00
~ LEVY (PER PARCECL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § /5,00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
~~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MIT.EAGFE § 2,00
—~ POSTING HANDIBII.I. $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.060
-— TRANSFER TAX I'ORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /0.0
NOTARY $ /0.6
TOT AL %k sk stk ok okskskokodeokdok gk ok ¢ 3‘7 8‘; go
— WEB POSTING S150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. A s
~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL %4 fok ko hatokdonkodokor ko kokk s §
e PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY} $10.00
RECORDER O DELEDS $ §5,00

POYT AL H% sk dsk koo sor sk deof ko @ &S ,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO. TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $_5,00

TOTAL ook RO RRROR K e

MUNICIPAL TEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ 75,63
WATER 20§ . ,
TOTAL s o s o o o ok sk ok ke o ok ok ok 3 $ 7 S"; i r}-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0,2
MISC. B $
$

- TO AL * %% sk ko dosokodokmop sk § = 5777

TOTAL COS'TS (OPENING BID)



SHERIFF’S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreciosure)
No. 2012CV1761
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, | wlll expose the following
described property at public sale at the Columbia GCounty
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2013
AT 9:00 O’'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interast and claimants are further notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's
Offlce no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any
property sold hersunder, and distribution of the proceads will be
made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said
:i':inrgi unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior

eroto. '

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of

Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at & corner on Main Street in said Village and comer of
aliotment conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE hy Main Street
eastwardly 48 feet to a corner; THENCE at right angle southwardly

180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley westarly 48 feet to a comer

of allotment conveyed to €dwin Hartman; THENCE by said allotment

northwardly to the piace of beginnin%

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckman, et al, by their

deed dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder

of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592
granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Dawsen and Christing 8. Dawson,

his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September 28, 2003
thereby vesting sofe interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virtue
of her ri?_lht of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and

appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and

the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, Tents,

issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all estate, right, title, interest,

property, clam and demand whatsoaver, both in law and equity, afthe

said Gframor, of, in, o or out of the said premises, and every part

thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG,

PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAXLD. # 31-3CI-038-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by

deed dated February 28, 2006 and recorded March 1, 2006 in the

office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book

mst]_rument No.: 200601990, granted and conveyed to Carcline A.

clLeod.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROQAD,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C1-038
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of
CAROLINE A MCLEOD in suit of M & T BANK.
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s
check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE:
FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES
TO THE BIDDER. DO NCT BiD UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE
FOR PAYMENY WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the
successful bidder faults to pay the bid price as per the above
terms, the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the
bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach
of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceeds are pa*able to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payahle to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Pennsylvania

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215—790—101Q weanw sherifofoolmbiBoounty com

worn according to law deposes and says that
irculation with its principal office and place of
mmsburg, County of Columbia and State of

it day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
e since that day and on the attached notice August
1d published; that the aftiant is one of the officers or
r publisher of said newspaper in which legal

1¢ affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
ient and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
‘publication are true.

unbia County
olres duly 3, 2015
FrETE TR OF NOTARIES

ey T
AR TR

0.vvvveerreeinnennns | hereby certify that the advertising and
for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SCOTT "OWNSHIP AUT AORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

September 4, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2012-CV-1761
2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for User
Fees for Caroline Mcl.eod, for the property located at 2274 Old Berwick Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17818, Columbia County in the amount of $75.62. Services
dates for the fees in question are from July 25 — September 11, 2013,

Per your website the sale is to take place on Wednesday September 11, 2013, If
this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as
soon as possible.

Sincerely,

N

Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc  P.Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



LAW OFFICES
McCABLE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUTTE 210 SLTITE 1400 SULTE 303
4 | I — =1 - e .
NEW ROCHELLE, NY L0801 123 SOUTH EROAD STREET WESIMONT, i 03108
(914)—636-;59(}0 PHILAEIELPITTA, PA 19109 (§36) 858’;?0%0
FAX (914) 636-R90] (21(5) T90- |(()JTUE FAX (856} B58-T020
FAX (215} 790-1274
SUITE 202 SUNTE L&
4021 UNIVERSITY DRIVE 30 BUNTON FARMS ROAD
FAIRFAX, VA 22030 STAMFORID, CT 06903
(866} 656-0379 [203) 9928200
FAX (301) 450-1568 FAN (855) 425-1979
SUTTE 8§00 AugUSt 9’ 20] 3 SUITE 130
312 MARSHAILL AVENTE IHLAWARE CORPORATE CENTER
LALTEL, MD 20707 ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
(301) 420-334a1 W MINGTON, DELAWARE 19803
FAX (10 490-1563 {302) 4043521
Also servicing the District of Columbiz FAN 355425~ 148G

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: M&T BANK vs. Caroline A, McLeod

Columbia County, No. 2012-cv-1761

Premises: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-

addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on September 11, 2012.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Kelen
Kellie Reller, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Sincerely,

Tkkr
c¢t Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This s @ communication from a debt collector.
Thiy letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information ehicined will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND INWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARIDD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - I # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. MCQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE -TD # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPHI. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID #314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1> # 313673

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Peninsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

M&T BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT O COMMON PLEAS

v. Number 2012-cv-1761

Caroline A. McLeod
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hercby certifies that on the 9th day of
August, 2013, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BEFORE ME TI-IIS&DAY BY: //&ﬁ/ . p ,’25?4’ 14.«1‘&(2/144&.—/

_I-1Terrence 1. McCabe, Esquire [ ]1Marc S. Weisberg, Lsquire
20137 |Edward D. Conway, Esquire [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esquire
- [ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

@ [ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire [ ]Kevin T. McQuail, Esquire
; [ 1 Christine L. Grahain, Esquire [ ] Brian T. l.aManna, Esquire
NOTARY P [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esquire [ 1JFoseph F. Riga, Esquire
[ ]Joseph 1. Foley, Esquire [ eline P. DerKrikorian, Esquire

ttorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintift
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. MCQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926

JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID #314675

CELINE P. DERKRIKORJAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M&T BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY

Carcline A, McLeod

Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v, NO: 2012-cv-1761

Defendant

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

The undersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above action sets forth the following information concerning

the real property located at 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property is attached hereto.

i. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner
Name Address
Caroline A. McLeod 240 River Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address
Caroline A. McLeod 2274 Old Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

File #A5T97
Page 1



Plaintiff herein

Name and address ef the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Nam'e and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Namg
None

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affecled by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Address

2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Department ol Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Hatrigsburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North §" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

-Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

File #05797
Page 2



Commenwealth of Pernsylvania
Departmeni of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Aity General of the United States

Name and address of Allorney of record:

Name

None

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Fedceral Bldg,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse

228 Walnut Strect, Ste, 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.8. Dept. of Justice, Rm 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530

U.8. Dept. of Justice, Rm 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, XC 20530

Address

File 65797
Iraye 3



T verify that the statements made in this AFGduvit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities,

S .
Au»mgow P MeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

U BY: &//4‘,/?/ ‘f'a

[ ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire [ ] Marc S. Weisberg, Esquire
[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esquire [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esquire

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ }Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
{ ] Marisa I. Cohen, Esquire [ ]Kevin T. McQuail, Esquire
[ [
[ [
[

] Christine L. Graham, Esquire } Brian T. LaManna, Esquirc

] Ann E. Swartz, Esquire Joseph F. Riga, Esquire

] JToseph L. Foley, Esquire Celine P, DerKrikorian, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: M&T BANK v. Caroline A. McLeod. et al.
Columbia County; Number: 2012-¢cv-1761

Tile #6577
Page 4



McCABE, WEISBERG . .{D CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - [D # 87830
KEVIN T. MCQUAILL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11} # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID #314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T BANK COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
'
Caroline A. McLeod Number 2012-¢cv-1761
Defendant

DATE: August 9, 2013
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Caroline A. McLeod

PROPERTY: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $99,010.85

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on September 11, 2012 at 9:00 2.m. in the Sherifs Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale o
protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed therelo within ten
(10} days after the filing of the schedule.

1T you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




-

Name and Address of Sender
WecCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 S. Broad St., Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

ATTN:K. Keller- 65797

Check type of mail or service:

(1 Certifiad O Recorded Dalivery {ntemational}
0 CoD O Registered

[1 Delivery Confirmabon O Rerum Receipt for Merchandise
0 Express Mail O Signature Confirmation

O Tnzured

Lime Article MNumber

Peslage

M&T BANK
Plaintiff

Y.

Caroline A. McEeod
Defendant

Tenants/Occupants
2214 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare

Burean of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

110 North 8" Street

Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Enheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

United States of America
Internal Revenne Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

10

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

11

United States of America

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste, 311
Scranton, PA 18503

12

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

13

United States of America ¢/o
Adty General of the United States
U.5. Dept. of Justice, Rm 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530

.S, Dept. of Justice, Rm 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530
LS. Dept. of Justice, Rm 5111
9350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender
14

Total Nomber of Pieces
Received at Post Office




SHERIFF s OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M & T BANK
V&,
CAROLINE A MCLEGD (et al.)

Case Number
2012CV1761

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/06/2013 02:35 PM - SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE CCPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

SO ANSWERS, 7
AT
August 06, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

LOMMONWEALTH OF PRNNSYLVANTA

K.larial Sozi
Sarah Jine dlingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloomspurg, Calumbia Coumty
My Comimission Expires Oct, 4, 4016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of AUGUST . 2013 SCL»J S(,“ Kbﬂ;\ (L U

Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 123 S BROAD STREET, é‘t)’TE 2080, PHILMDELPH!’A PA 1810¢




COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 3890
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/07/20132 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 1&330
MCLEOD CARCLINE A District: SCOTT TWF

240 RIVER DRIVE Deed: 20060 -1850
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Lorcation: OLD BERWICK ROAD

Parcel Id:31 -3C1-038-00,000

Msgessment: 26,0889
Balances as of 08/07/2013

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

Corumela COUNTY SHERIFF — TiM CHAMBERLAIN
By : Fer:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
Vs, Case Number

CAROLINE A MCLEOD 2012CV1761

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: Real EstateSale - 'P'os-ti'ng - Sale Bi'_ii' Zone:

Manner: <Not Speuﬂedb Lo T Expires: . 07/ o Warrant: L
Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE BILL™ e e e

Name: {(POSTING) o _ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Pn'mary 2274 OLDBERWIékhOAD LUTInILL L Adult In e e e e
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: .. ..

LO9LLADZLI0C

Phone: : DOB: : Relation:

pernate e SO : Date: o / ) .
Address: : g0 ‘{3

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215:790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

CLOZ/ZLILO :dXT  S18LL Vd ‘DUNASWOO0TE ‘AVOY MoImy38 10 v.22



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M &
vsT BANK Case Number
i 2012Cv1761

CAROLINE A MCLEQD (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/27/2013 09:45 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY™
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: CAROLINE MCLEOD AT 240 RIVER DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG?S‘IS /-—

///

T/LER HINOJETSA DEPUTY

&
Lo

SO ANSWERS,

June 28, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingarnan, Notary Public
Town of Bloamsburg, Columbla County
My Comimis.lon Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

28TH day of JUNE . 2013 %(IUCL]} QCM\J Kﬂcm,awmu
Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC 123 S BROAD STREET SU!TE 2080, PH;‘LQDELPH:‘A PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
VS,
CAROLINE A MCLEQD (et al.)

Case Number
2012CV1761

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: <Not8pec1f1ed >

Name:  CENTRAL COLUMBIA SD

Primary 'BLUE JAY DRIVE
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Expires: -~ 07/12/2013 = Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

ads vIgWNTO02 TVYHLNID

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adult In
Charge: JN\\ i\ﬂ t_~_a_\_ ._._._._C.-\:f._..*ﬂf..h\ e

L9LLADZLOZ

Refation: | (J_.“ LY ancy C pan SN o

Dater (7.3 - THmer 345

Deputy: | i Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

T
i
H
i

Deputy:

SI821 Vd ‘DdNgSWOO01d ‘JAINA Avr 3n18

SL0TZ VLD 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & ANK
VJB Case Number

CAROLINE A MCLEOD (et al.} 2012CV1761

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVYdN2O0

2one;

Category: -
: Expires: EIII_HG??1'2K2HO_1'?$ """ . Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :OCCUPANT _ Served: Personally - Adultin C

Primary 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD  Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

harge @3 Other

Natanr / Pogd

L9LLADZL0Z

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternate :_. e | oot : | |
Address: - e - 1o L = R

Deputy:

Phone: 2 15'790’1 010 -

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

SLOZ/ZLIL0 'dXT  §184) Vd ‘'DHNGSINO0TE ‘QVOod MOIMY38 ANO viee



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

T BANK
M %‘s_ BAN Case Number

CAROLINE A MCLEOD (et al.) 2012CV1761

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > S - Expires: & 07/1 " Warrant: .

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13Y J1L83N0A

Name: ‘Domestic Relations foice__q_f_gg_l_umbia _C__t_:_i}_? Served: Personally - AdultTn

- Posted - Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET CAdUItIn | A et Mo e
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: LLU‘“U{'&‘«W WSEr
Phone: DoOB: . Relation: | . 5

L9LLADZLOZ

L

Atemate R
Address: o Dater (p-613 WA

Phone: Deputy:

Name: Phone: 215'7901010 e

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S R R e

SLOZ/ZLIL0 :dX3 d ‘DUNGSWOOTS VOO T4 ANZ ‘L1IFULS NIVIN LSIM



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M 8\‘; BANK Case Number

CAROLINE A MCLEQD (et al.} 2012CV1761

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Epr.I”ES.‘ _” _1 2 },2013 : Warrant: | .

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 XVL ALNNOD VIGANTOD

rge - Posted - Other

Name: g_C‘_,_qI_umbia County Tax Office Served:

18LLADTI0C

Primary PO Box 380 o pduttin ﬁ R |
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: ..1.0 Q\u \f’)ue_ M, H e
Phone:  570-389-5649  Dos: ‘' Relation:

Atternate Date.
Address: . :

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC  Phone:  215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

G181 vd ‘9dN8SWOO01g ‘08¢ X08 Od

SR EENENEERTS

SI0Z/TLILG (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
Vs Case Number

CAROLINE A MCLEOD (et al.) 2012CV1761

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S Zone:

Manner: < Not SDECIerd >

Expires: = 07122013 Warant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T

IANFIOHEYD ‘G003 101

.CAROLINE MCLEOD

Name: Served:

Primary 240 RIVER DRIVE - © Aduitin C‘ | .N\ L 2
Address: ,;BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Charge: ecol e S

LOLLADCZLOZ

Phone: - - pos:  Refaton: D0

Address: b e T Toqus

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: ;

$18Z1 Yd 'DdNgGSWO0TE ‘AMA ¥IAN 0¥Z

€L0Z/21LIL0 *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
v 8;31" BANK Case Number
CAROLINE A MCLEOD (et al) 2012Cv1761

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not spec.red>' ’ Expires: 07f121201'3'§ Warrant: |

SAWVYT 'H ‘MOOH

Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

]

: S
. [ ]

Name:  H. James Hock 5 Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted @ Q
Primary 2626 Old Berwick Road . Adultin M """ \_ L 3
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: sl box -

Prone:  s70-7s47e23  pomr . Relatom

Atternate | e s | Date: :_ ’ ....... Y ime:
Address: _ @’ 215
Phone: . Deputy: i : Mileage:

Name: 'MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC : Phone: 215 ?90 1010

Date: I

Time: g b B )

Mileage: §

Depury: :,mm ....... FER

@ o B e

SL0Z/ZHL0 :dX3  §1841 Vd 'DUNEGSINOOE ‘AVOY MOIMmuag 10 9292



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M 8;;- BANK Case Number
CAROLINE A MCLEOD (et al.) 2012CV176e1

o

SERVICE COVER SHEET 8

-

Category: 'Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce . Zone; : =

Manner: < Not Specmed > Expires: O?f 2!2013 . Warrant: ¢

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NGTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S -

; m

2

m

bl

[

s

; _ 3

Name: 'SCOTT TOWﬂ_ﬁ_H_IP SEWERAUTHORITY ) Served: Personally kd n Charg Posted Other 2

Primary ?350 s : Aduitin g//} --------- ,‘ ; ' : g

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: Ao ~elftey -

Phone: | Dos8: ~ Relation: A RIS A 5% H:mla\.

Atternate e e P . 7 ,, - —— |
Address: -1 -0 L 09le

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

51821 ¥d 'O¥NGSNO0TE ‘133WLS ANNIL 08¢

1.

2.

3. m
>

4. v

5. __3
0

6. X
2
[ 4]



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV17861

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotment conveyed to Edward Hartman, THENCE by Main
Street eastwardly 48 feet to a corner; THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley westerly 48
feet to a comner of allatment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said allotment northwardly ta the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckman, et al, by their deed dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Dawson ang
Christine B. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawscen died on September 28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B.
Dawson, his wife, by viftue of her right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with alt and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining,
and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all estate, right, title,
interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, ofthe said Grantor, of. in, to or out of the said premises,
and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVAN!A 17815

TAXLD. #: 31-3CI1-038-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and recorded March 1, 2008
in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.: 200801990, granted and conveyed to
Caroling A. MclLeod.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C1-038

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CARQLINE A MCLEQOD in suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 N | COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CVv1761

1ssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotment conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENGE by Main
Strest eastwardly 48 feet to a corner; THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley THENCE by said alley westerly 48
fect to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said allotment northwardly 1o the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckman, et al, by their deed dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Dawson and
Christine B. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September 28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B.
Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining,
and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; AND ALSO all estate, right, title,
interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, ofthe said Grantor. of, in, to or out of the said premises,
and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAXI D, #: 31-3CI-038-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BE|NG THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSCN, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and recorded March 1, 2008
in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.: 200601990, granted and conveyed to
Caraline A. McLeod.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C1-038

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CAROLINE A MCLEOQD in suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY EID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-780-1010 . o ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2012CV1761

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sate of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotment conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Main
Street eastwardly 48 feet to a corner: THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley, THENCE by said alley westerly 48
feet to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman, THENCE by said aliotment northwardly to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckman, et al, by their deed dated March 27, 1862 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Dawson and
Christine B. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September 28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B.
Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her right of survivarship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining,
and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all estate, right, title,
interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, ofthe said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises,
and every part thergof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAXI.D. #: 31-3CI-038-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and recorded March 1, 2006
in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia Caunty in Deed Book Instrument No.: 200601990, granted and canveyed to
Caroline A. MclLeod.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER; 31-3C1-038

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CAROLINE A MCLEOD in suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL. CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED THWE PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE. WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 o _ ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012Cv1761

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweailth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Viliage of Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotment conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Main
Street eastwardly 48 feet to a corner; THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said aliey westerly 48
feet to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said allotment northwardly to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie .J. Heckman, et al, by their deed dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Dawson and
Christine B. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September 28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B.
Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining,
and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all estate, right, title,
interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in taw and equity, ofthe said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises,
and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAXILD. # 31-3CI-038-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and recorded March 1, 2006
in the office of the Recarder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.: 200801920, granted and conveyed to
Caroline A. MclLeod.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2274 CLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C1-038

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CAROLINE A MCLEOD in suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, sighed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-780-1010 _ . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




Document Receipt

Trans # 28016

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18108

Carrier { service;

POST 2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/25/2013

9171824291001000023388

101ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28015 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 6/25/2013

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REVY SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000023371
DERPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref # 101ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 28014 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 812542013
Ship to: FAIR
QFFICE OF F.AIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 8171924291001000023364
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 101ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 28013 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 6/25/2013
Ship to: SBA
tJ.S. Smali Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: §171924291001000023357

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref # 101ED2013

KING OR PA 198406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 28012 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 28012
USA ATTY GENERAL OF U.S.
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

WASHINGTON DC 20530

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/25/2013

9171924291001000023340

101ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28011 Carrier / service: POST 2FPM 6/25/2013

Ship to: 28011

USA ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT

228 WALNUT STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000023333
Doc Ref # 101ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 28010 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 28010
USA ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE

SCRANTON PA 18503

POST

Z2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/25/2013

9171924281001000023326

101ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28008 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/25/2013
Ship to: 28009
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BCX 280948 Tracking #: 91719242461001000023318
Doc Ref #: 101ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 28008 " Carrier / service: POST 2PM | 6/26/2013
Ship to: 28008
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 9171924291001000023302
Doc Ref #: 101ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 28007 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/25/2013
Ship to: 28007
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000023296
Ooc Ref #: 101ED2C13

HARRISBURG PA 17106



Document Receipt

Trans # 28006 Carrier / service:

POST 2PM 6/25/2013
Ship to; 28006
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000023288
Doc Ref #: 101ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 28005 Car;ierf service, POST 2PM 6!25!20133
Ship to: 28005
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000023272
Doc Ref #: 101ED2013

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107



Document Receipt

Trans # 28004 Carrier { service: POST Z2PM 6/25/2013
Ship to: 28004
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 5171924291001000023265
Doc Ref # 101ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE | )
ED# /-] 3

DATE RECEIVED CoQl-r3
DOCKET AND INDEX & -235 -/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION S
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOQUTS OF LKA Vs
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L7
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 73&7Y
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Se. 1l 23 TIME_8900
POSTING DATE e, bz
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK 4y,  3)
2M° WEEK 2F

3"° WEEK 5uf, 4, %

—




WRIT ¢ EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECL. JRE)
P.R.C_P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintill

V. No. 2012-¢cv-1761 Term

Caroline A. McLeod

Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: Froy o . _
ek ED- e

Counly of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815

Amount Due $59.010.85

Interest from 03/05/13 1o b
DATE OF SALE
plus $16.28 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total $

N
- . f i
Pated: Q \D 'lg\ - l3 \ ) ' “J»@“Cé
{SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia Qﬂunl.y Pepna.
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Couirts
h Aer L e \.)ffi‘“:f"','\!v ::-" "’(‘1‘ f..
By: Def;ﬂy




0 2012-cv-1761 Tetm

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANIK

Caroline A. McLeod

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.
Sat.

MecCabe, Wcisbergﬂand Conway, P.C.

m Z A Z)(.'E{,M

' Margaret Gairo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAINpiccs and parcel of fand situate in the Village of Espy,
Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Viilage and comer of atlotment
conveyed to Edward Flartman; THENCE by Main Street eastwardly 48 feet fo a corner,
THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
westerly 48 feet to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said
allotment northwardly to the place of heginning,

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckman, et al, by their decd
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L.
Dawson and Christine B. Dawson, his wife, The said Jack L. Dawsaon died on September
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B, Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her
right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety,

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and
equity, of the said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX 1.D. #:31-3C1-038-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICTI CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by decd dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the oflice of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.:
200601990, granted and conveyed to Caroline A. McLeod .

REAL DEBT: $99,010.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAROLINE A. MCLEOD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Phitadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926

JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

123 South Bread Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 7980-1010

M&T BANK

Caroline A. Mcleod

Plaintift

Attorneys for Plaintiff

o

B .
\“"*-..J

—

—

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. NO: 201 2-cv-1761

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property locaied at: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813, as ol the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

I Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Caroline A. McLcod 240 River Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address
Caroline A, McLeod 2274 Old Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



L]

".‘:;_'

et

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintift hercin

Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in the property which may be
atfected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealith of Pennsylvania I 10 North 8™ Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individua! Tax Department #280601

[nheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128



~0

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unil Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Burcau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

Willow Oak Building
P.0O. Box 8486
Harrishurg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Hatrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green TFederal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmil! Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federa! Building & Courthouse

228 Walnut Strect, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 1 7108-1754

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 3111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 2053(-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Namge Address

MNone
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

June 10, 2013
DATE Attorney\or Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of fand situate in the Village of Espy,
Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotment
conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Main Street eastwardly 48 fect to a comer;
THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
westerly 48 fect to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said
allotment northwardly to the place of beginning,

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckman, ¢t al, by their deed
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L.
Dawseon and Christine 13, Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her
right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and
appurtcnances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO ali
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and
cquity, of the said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX L.D. #: 31-3C1-038-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.:
200601990,, granied and conveyed to Caroline A. McLeod .

REAL DEBT: §99,010.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAROLINE A, MCLEOD

Mg¢Cabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRI. F EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECL. JRE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 T 3183 and Rule 3257

Mé& T BANK
Plaintift
V.
Caroline A. McLeod
Defendant

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

IN THE COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2012-cv-1761 Term

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

K013 - ED - 1G]

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the following

described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 2274 (Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

17815

Amount Due

Interest from 03/05/13 1o
DATE OIF SALE

plus $16.28 per diem thercafter
{Costs to be added)

Total

Dated: 0 U L‘% : ]%

(SEAL)

$99,0106.85
$ -
$ -
N
WO - Quthng

Prothonetary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia Count é Penna.

Proth & Clerk k of Sev. Courts
‘%/{‘f(om Tiy lat Wonday ! in 264

i Deput\




o 20012-¢v-1761 Term

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK

V.

Caroline A. McLeod

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.
Sat.

MeCabe, Weishberg and Conway, P.C.

)’H -an gﬁﬁif {AAS

Magarct (ﬁmro, Esquire
A#torney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

G an‘d"';':j;arccl of land situate in the Vitlage of Espy,
ennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN
Scott Township, Columbia County,

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotment
conveyed to Bdward Hartman; THENCE by Main Street castwardly 48 feet to a comer;
THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
westerly 48 feet 1o a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said
allotment northwardly 1o the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAMT premises which Maggie 1. Heckiman, et al, by their deed
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Otfice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L.
Dawson and Christine 3. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virtae of her
right of survivorship as a tenani by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and
equity, of the said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX 1.D.#: 31-3CI1-038-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.:
200601990, granted and conveved to Caroline A. McLeod .

REAL DEBT: $99,010.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY QF:
CAROLINE A. MCLEGD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suvite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIy FEXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECL. JRE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintift
V. No. 2012-cv-1761 Term .
Caroline A. Mcleod
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: Q{;f N D} \
. e . . {J
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the tollowing
described property {specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815

Amount Due $90.010.85

Interest from 03/05/13 w S
DATE OF SALE

phus $16.28 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total $

parcd_ 9\ - (31D : - Ot ling
{SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of ](J
Columbia County Penna.

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Con. Ex. 1st Mondaysn 20164




oo 2012-0v-1761 Termn

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK

'

Caroline A. McLeod

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Morlgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. I'd.
Judg. lice
Cr.
Sat.

McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C.

f’)’i C A gj&{amz

Margarct Gairo, Esquire
A#torney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTATL\YZRi eoe and ':'garcel of land situate in the Village of Espy,
Scott Township, Columbiz Count¥y, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a corner en Main Street in said Village and comner of allotment
conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Main Street eastwardly 48 feet to a corner;
THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
westerly 48 feet to a comer of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said
allotment northwardly to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckinan, et al, by their deed
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L.
Dawson and Christine B. Dawson, his wife, The said Jack L. Dawson died on Scptember
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her
right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, reats, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSQO all
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both 1o law and
equity, of the said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LI #: 31-3C1-038-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.:
200601990, granted and conveyed to Caroline A. McLeod

REAL DER'l: $99.010.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY Of:
CAROLINE A, MCLEOD

MecCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 11} # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - [D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-101¢

M&T BANK
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Caroline A. Mcl.eod Number 2012-¢v-1761
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS.
COUNTY QF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Caroline A.
McLeod, is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions
of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, ez seq.; and that the Defendant, Caroline A. McLeod,
is over eighteen (18) years of aye, and resides as follows:

Caroline A. Mcl.eod
2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

/2«4161 /Zjﬂﬁ (ot .

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Margargf Gairo, Esquire
BEFOBEME THIS /

DAY Attorng$ for Plaintiff

n




Department of Defense Manpow..r Data Center

Last Name: MCLEOD

First Name: CAROLINE
Middle Name: A.

Status Report
- Puwrsnant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Resulls as of : Jun-11-2013 07.02:59

SCRA LD

on Acﬂve Duty On Active Duty Status Dale

' Aitive Duty Start Data ~

Acu'.ra DulyEnd Dale” - Siatus Sarvice Cormnponent
N NA ECNEEN .. - — :-I .- i s
This response mﬂscﬁ:ﬂi;_'inﬁlhb;:ld;]é‘ active duly status basad on th Acﬂvebuly Stalua Date
Leﬂ Ax:tlve Duly Wlihln 38? Days uiActlve Duly Sﬁa!us
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"The Mamber or HlsFHarUru Was Nuhﬁed ofa Fulure CalH..lp o Aclma Dutyon ‘Asive Dl.m_.r Status Date
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This response reflects whether 1hd Individuial cfmsihu'r'uﬁ.it nas received aaﬂynotl.ﬂ tion i repu fur autiva duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower D;c'lté.:Céll;lter; based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY

ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TQ. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH AL ONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

o .

Mary M. Snavely-Dixen, Director

Departmeant of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350



Tha Dafense Manpower Data Center (OMDC) . . organization of the Departmant of Defense {DoD) that m, iing the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strangly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
tha Soldiers' and Sailors’ Givil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced abave, or any family
member, friend, or representalive asserts in any manner that the individuat was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting {hat person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:/fwww.defenselink milffag/pis/PCO9SLDR.htmd. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fall to obtain this additional Service vetification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received eary notification ta report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reportad in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} (1). Prior to 2010 oniy some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service undor a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defanse under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mebilization position in the
uniit they support. This includes Navy Training and Adminlstration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Resarve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty cornmissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Haalth Service or the National Gceanic and Atmaspheric Administration {NCAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
repotted as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for ali the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Parsons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermaore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to raport for active duty or t be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the {ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged 1o sesk qualified legat counsel ta ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members Under the SCRA
are protected

WARMNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arronacus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: K3W5D782H0B2HDO



MecCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC $. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRFE. - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRF, - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIREF. - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUTRE - TD # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 314675

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

MET BANK
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Caroline A, Mcl.eod Number 2012-cv-1761
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA-

McLcod, is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions

of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, et seq.; and that the Defendant, Caroline A. McLeod,

The undersigned, being duly sworn according 1o law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Caroline A.

is over eighteen (18) years of age, and resides as Tollows:

Caroline A. Mcl.eod
2274 Old Berwick Road
Rloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

/}Kf Zﬁgfr’ Cot”

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Margare %} Gairo, Esquire

BEF OR(F’MI" THIS ./ DAY Attorn

for Plaintiffl




Resulls a9 of 0 Jun-11-2013 07:02:59

Department of Defense Manpce.  2r Data Center

SCRAZD

. Status Report
- Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: MCLEOD

First Name: CAROLINE

Middle Name; A.

Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-11-201

* On Active tiuty_ On Active Duty Slatus Date .

o .Ad_.i\}_u_ Duh,rSlarI Date . B o . Aptivé Duty End Data s : - éhlus . o Fandes Componant

Thia responsa mﬂec‘tsmé"ndlﬁdt}als' acthve dully status based on the Actlva:Disty Status Date

-7 oft Rettve Dty Withn 367 Daiys of Active Dty Stafus, Data

Saryice Componant -

T et iy s Bl

MNA

.. Thia Marabar of HisfiHer Un

Service Componoitt

Order Netficalion Eff Ditd . -

NA,

|&n to repot for active duty

This response reflects whethar Ihs!ndlv!duaior hiﬁ_mﬁfﬂiﬂ"i.t. has received aarly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower D'éi{a"céhter,'based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heatth, and
Coast Guard). This status incliedes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving noftification of future orders to report far Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT QF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YQOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALOME DO NOT UNIQUELY
IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL,

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director
Deparment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Artingtan, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Dala Center (DMDC, .0 organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that tains the Defense enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and othar cligidility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civit Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does net possess any information indicating that the
individuat is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representalive asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, o4 is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: hitp://www. defenselink. milffag/pisfCOOSLOR.html. If you have evidonce the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additionai Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 5i) USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (?) Whether the individual leR Active
Duty stalus within 367 days preceding the Active Duly Status Date {3) Whather the individual or his/her unit received cary netification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duly status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} (1}. Priorto 2010 only some of the active duty pericds less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to setive service
authorized by the Prasident or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supperted by Federal funds. All Activo Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mohilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Adminisiration of the Reserves {TARSs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service mamber who is an active duty commissioned officer of the LS.
Public Health Service or the National Deeanic and Atmespheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Comps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some calegories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA, protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 acliva duty recards for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protectians are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to repart for active duty or to be inducied, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a nurnber of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged ta seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Seivice mermbers under the SCRA
arg protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requestor. Providing
arroneous infarmation will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: K3WbD7B2HOB2ZHDO



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
FIEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRFE - 1D #74770
MARISA L COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - [D # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - [D # 314675
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 790-1010

ME&ET BANK
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
v,
(Caroline A. Mcl.eod Number 2012-cv-1761
Pefendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S5.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Caroline A,
McLeod, is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions
of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, ez seq.; and that the Defendant, Caroline A. McLeod,
is over eighicen (18) years of age, and resides as follows:

Carolinc A. McLeod
2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

f"ff“([ /Qﬁ?ffr f L2

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Margars Gaird, Esquire
BEFOREME THIS 44 DAY Attorne¥ for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpu . er Data Center

Last Name: MCLEOD
First Name: CAROLINE
Middle Name: A.

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicetnembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-11-2013

Resulls a3 of D e i 1-2013 O7:02:54

SCRA LD
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Upen searching the data banks of the Department of Defense ManpoWér B

This response reflects whelhar.ma: mdeual his/her uait has received eé_rh'r"

‘Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individuat on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Ammy, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Foree, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders {o report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER. WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY &N INDIVIDUAL.

Y.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Adington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {(DMDC,  .n organization of the Department of Defense (DoDj} that itains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medica care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strengly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formetly known as
tha Soldiars’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In tha event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled o the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
*defenselink.mil” LIRL: hitp:/iwww.defenselink. miltag/pis/fPCO9SLDR hitml. 1 you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duly status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitiva provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects tha following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) YWhether the individual ieft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duly status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 oniy some of the active duty periods lass
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding te a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. /All Active Guard Reserve [AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they support, Tnis includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duly status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the us.
Bublic Heslth Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpases of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not coverod by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d){1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have niot been amended to extend the: inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, same protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of ther SCRA
extend beyond the jast dates of active duty.

These who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protectad

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus cerificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: K3W5D7B2HOBZHDO



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE I. McCARE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW 1. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COREN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - TD # 307169
CRRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11 # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 37716
JOSEPH L FOLEY, ESQUIRE - iD # 314675
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Phitadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M& T BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
v, NO: 2012-¢cv-1761
Caroline A. McLeod

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 2274 O1d Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe
{or the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hercto.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner
Name Address
Caroline A. McLeod 240 River Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address
Caroline A. McLeod 2274 Old Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Flainti fT herein
Name and address ol the last recorded holder of every mertgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person whoe has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

MName Address

Tenants/Occupants 2274 Otd Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Supporl Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8* Strest
[nheritance Tax Office Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania o6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

IPA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revesue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
Couaty

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Ally General of the United States

Willow Oak Building
P.0. Box 8486
FHarrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Burcau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherifls Sales

[nternal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United States Aitorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Barrisburg Federal Building & Couithouse
228 Walnut Strect, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

1.5, Dept of Justice, Room 5111
050 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenuc NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attormey of record:

Name Address
None
T verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correcl Lo the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false slatements herein are made subject to the penalties ol I8 Pa.C.5.

Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

) i TH
i 775 . 5
}? AL NA]/,{/A; P LA
June 1{), 2013 Margarctj]airo, Esquire
DATE AttorneyHor Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece aiid parcel of land situate in the Village of Espy,

Scott Township, Columbia Coun y, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and comer of allotment
conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Matn Street eastwardly 48 {cet to a comer,
THENCE at right angle southwardlyv 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
westerly 48 feet to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said
allotment northwardly to the place of heginning,

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heclanan, et al, by their deed
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L.
Dawson and Christine I3. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her
right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hercditaments and
appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and
equity, of the said Grantoer, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thercof.

BEMNG KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX L. #: 31-3C1-038-06,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARFE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Booek Instrument No.:
200601990, granted and conveyed to Caroline A. McLeod .

REAL DEBT: $99,010.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAROLINE A. MCLEOD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Bread Strect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE ). McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESGQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW [.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - II} # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - [D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201920
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716

JOSEPH L. FOLLEY, ESQUIRF - LD # 314675

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Peansylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T BANK

Caroline A. McLeod

Plaintiff

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. NO: 2012-cv-1761

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

‘The undersigned, attomey for Plaintitt in the above action, sets torth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe
for the Wril of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner
Name Address
Caroline A. MclLeod 240 River Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Namg Address
Caroline A. McLeod 2274 Old Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



(%)

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

Nonc

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Nonc

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 2274 Old Berwick Read
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Commonwesglth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.C. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8" Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite 204
Philadelphia, PA 19167

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Diepartment 4280601
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Uait Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
RBureau of Compliance
L.icn Section

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Nomestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisbure, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3239

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United States Atlorney for the

Middle District of PA

Wiltiam J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18303

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

1.5, Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

1.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address
None
! verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and beliel, | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of {8 Pa.C.5.
Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.
st $hevecer
W A/Zj; S ALLs

Junc 10, 2013 M};rgarc%airo, Esquire
DATE Attorneyfor Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

piece and pacce] of Jand situate in the Village of Lspy,
Scott Township, Columbia Couvnty, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

ALL THAT CERTAT .

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotrnent
conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Main Street eastwardly 48 feet to & corner;
THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
westerly 48 feet to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said
allotment northwardly 10 the place of beginning,

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie 1. Teckman, et al, by their deed
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unte Jack L.
Dawson and Christine B. Dawson, his wife, The said Jack L. Dawson died on September
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virue of her
right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with ait and singular tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appcrtaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSQ al!
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and
equity, of the said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX 1D #: 31-3C1-038-00,000
THE TMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARF: RESTDENTIAL DWLLLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICIT CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.:
200601990, granted and conveyed to Caroline A. McLeod .

LR =

REAL DEBT: $99,610.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAROLINE A. MCLLEOD

MecCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID #17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

M&T BANK COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Caroline A. McLeod

Nurnber 2012-¢cv-1761

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Caroline A. McLeod
2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178 15

Your house (real estate) al 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, vennsylvania 17815 Lo enforce the court judgment of $99.010.85 obtained by
M&T BANK against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THI1S SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheritf's Sale you must lake immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to M&T BANK the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. Te find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (213) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance yon
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how 1o obtain an attorey.)

Lad



[V

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACKE

If the Sherill's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215} 790-1010.

If thc amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale ncver happencd.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sherifl within thirty (30} days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKF, THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Peansylvania 17813
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN iﬁarcel of land situate in the Village of Espy,
Scott Township, Columbia Courity, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a comner on Main Street in said Village and cormer of allotment
conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Main Street eastwardly 48 feet {o a comer;
THENCE at right angle southwardly {80 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
westerly 48 feet to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman; THENCE by said
allotment northwardly to the place of beginning.

BEING TIE SAMT. premisces which Maggie J. Heckinan, et al, by their deed
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 5392 granted and conveyed unto Jack L.
Dawson and Christine B. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack 1. Dawson died on September
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her
right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, AND ALSO all
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and
equity, of the said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

BEING KNOWN AS; 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX L.D. #: 31-3C1-038-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.:
200601990, granted and conveyed to Caroline A. McLeod .
REAL DEBT: $99,010.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;:
CAROLINE A. MCLEOD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400
hiladelphia, PA 19109



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,
SUTTE 1400

SUTTE 210 o SUITE 303
145 HUGUENGT STREET 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET 216 HADDION AVENUE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 14301 PLULAFLPHIA. PA 19109 WRSTMONT, NI 05103
191 49-673 6-8000 < : R567) BEB-TOBG
FANX (914) 636-890] (215} 790-1610 F;\(X [8J56)s$%1-'.-‘1>20
FAX (215 790-1274
SUTTE 202 SUITE 106
402 ] UNIVERSTTY DRIVIL 3¢ BUXTON FARMS ROAD
FAIRFAX, V4 22030 STAMECGRD, CT DEI0S
(A5 AIR-03TO {303) 992-R200
FAX (M7 490 | 568 FAX (5357 4251971
SUITE %00 SUITE 130
112 MARSHALL AVENLE DETLAW ARE CORPORATE {ENTER
LALREE, MIY 20707 ONE RICRTTER PARKWAY
(3013 490-3361 WILMINGTON, DELSW ARE 19803
FAN {301} 490-156% (302) 4093520
Also zervicing the Thstricl o Columhia FAX 435.425- 1980

June 10, 2013

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re: M&T BANK vs. Caroline A. McLeod
Columbia County, Number 2012-cv-1761
Premises: 2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 3 copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. [ would appreciate your serving the Notice upen the Defendant as follows:

Caroline A. McLeod
240 River Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Pleasc be advised that the Columbia County Sheriff is to serve the above referenced defendant, serviceform. Our
stamped self-addressed envelope are enclosed.
Very truly yours,
VNt
- et
N

l(imbe-rly McDevits, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Tkmt
Enclosures



McCABE, WEISBERG AND C(C VAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABL, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Atto.neys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD #74770
MARISA 1. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - [D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M&T BANK COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY
.
Caroline A. McLeod Number 2012-¢cv-1761
Defendant

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
33 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
Y ou are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
2274 0ld Berwick Road, Bleomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Caroline A. McLeod
2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without 2
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thercof.

June 10,2013 /’W ?j
DATE ;g Zéiit .

Margar@ Gairo, Fsquire
Attorncy for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND C  "WAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCAb.., ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 A. .rneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 11} # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
"HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAITL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 367169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314673
123 South Broad Sirect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Penansylvania 19109
(215) 790-1310

M&T BANK

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
COLUMPBIA COUNTY

Caroline A. Mcl.cod Number 2012-cv-1761

Defendant

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsbhurg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and scli the property described as follows:
2274 Ok Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresscs are as follows:

Caroline A. McLecod
2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
walchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, atter notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriif to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sherifl's sale thereof.

June 10,2613 PP ¢
DATE ﬂ AL 7;)4? féit s

M argar? Gairo, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG AND ¢ "WAY, P.C
BY: TERRENCE J. MeCA)._, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 A .rneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - D # 17616
FDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [I} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWIYZ, ESQUIRE - ID# 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 117 # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 11} # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH }. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M&T BANK

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintitf
COL.LUMBIA COUNTY

Caroline A. Mcl.cod Number 2012-¢cv-1761

Delendant

TO: Sherifl of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Rloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order)} of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
2274 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be scrved and their proper addresscs are as follows:

Caroline A. McLeod
2274 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon ot attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in pesscssion, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such depuly or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, of removal of any

such property belore sheriff's sale thereof.

June 10,2015 e 1,
DATE ;’}" M /‘{;Z'?‘f gL

Ma rgar& Gairn, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIFTION

ALL THAT CEI{'I‘AII@"ipicg" z_'i'ﬁ"ﬂi'ﬁércel of land situate in the Village of Espy,
Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a corner on Main Street in said Village and corner of allotment
conveyed to Edward Hartman; THENCE by Main Street gastwardly 48 {eet to a corner;
THENCE at right angle southwardly 180 feet to an alley; THENCE by said alley
wosterly 48 feet to a corner of allotment conveyed to Edwin Hartman;, THENCE by said
allofment northwardly to the place of beginning,

BEING THE SAME premises which Maggie J. Heckman, et al, by their deed
dated March 27, 1962 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 211 at Page 592 granted and conveyed unto Jack L.
Dawson and Christine 3. Dawson, his wife. The said Jack L. Dawson died on September
28, 2003 thereby vesting sole interest in Christine B. Dawson, his wife, by virtue of her
right of survivorship as a tenant by the entirety.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances to the same belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversian and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof;, AND ALSO all
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and
equity, ot the said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereot.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2274 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX 1.D. #: 31-3C1-038-00,000

TIHE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING TIIE SAME PREMISES WIIICH CHRISTINE B. DAWSON, by deed dated February 28, 2006 and
recorded March 1, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.:
200601990, granted and conveyed to Caroline A. McLeod .

REAL DEBT: $99,010.85

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAROLINE A. MCLEOD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 . BROAD STREET SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
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